
Index for Volume 137 (2017)

Source: Bulletin of the British Ornithologists’ Club, 137(4) : 325-339

Published By: British Ornithologists' Club
URL: https://doi.org/10.25226/bboc.v137i4.2017.a12

The BioOne Digital Library (https://bioone.org/) provides worldwide distribution for more than 580 journals
and eBooks from BioOne’s community of over 150 nonprofit societies, research institutions, and university
presses in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences. The BioOne Digital Library encompasses
the flagship aggregation BioOne Complete (https://bioone.org/subscribe), the BioOne Complete Archive
(https://bioone.org/archive), and the BioOne eBooks program offerings ESA eBook Collection
(https://bioone.org/esa-ebooks) and CSIRO Publishing BioSelect Collection (https://bioone.org/csiro-
ebooks).

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Digital Library, and all posted and associated content indicates your
acceptance of BioOne’s Terms of Use, available at www.bioone.org/terms-of-use.

Usage of BioOne Digital Library content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non-commmercial
use. Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher
as copyright holder.

BioOne is an innovative nonprofit that sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise
connecting authors, nonprofit publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common
goal of maximizing access to critical research.

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Index for Volume 137 (2017)

Bulletin of the
British Ornithologists’ Club
Edited by Guy M. Kirwan 

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 326 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

LIST OF AUTHORS AND  CONTENTS

ALONSO-ZARAZAGA, M. A. See DICKINSON, E. C.

AVENDAÑO, C. See EISERMANN, K.

AVENDAÑO, J. E. See RENJIFO, L. M.

BANWELL, A. See LAGERQVIST, M.

BELTRÃO-MENDES, R. See RUIZ-ESPARZA, J.

BIRD, J . P. Observation of an all-dark Pseudobulweria petrel in the Bismarck Sea, with a review and
 discussion of recent records .........................................................................................................................  272

BOCK, W. J. See SCHODDE, R.

BOMFIM, S. See RUIZ-ESPARZA, J .

ROYER, F. See CLAESSENS, O.

BRAMMER, F. P.. See INGELS, J.

BRETAGNOLLE, V. See SHIRIHAI, H.

CARLOS, C. J ., DAUDT, N. W., VAN GROUW, H. & NEVES, T. The second and third 
 documented records of Antarctic Tern Sterna vittata in Brazil ................................................................  320

CLAESSENS, O., GIRAUD-AUDINE, M., ROYER, F. & SÉNÉCAUX, L. What is the breeding range 
 and breeding season of Pearly-breasted Cuckoo Coccyzus euleri? New records and breeding in 
 French Guiana ................................................................................................................................................  3

COSTA, T. V. V. See INGELS, J.

CRAIG, A. J . F. K. Blue Cranes Anthropoides paradiseus at Etosha Pan, Namibia: what is the
  origin of this isolated population? .............................................................................................................  206

CRISCOULO, A. See RUIZ-ESPARZA, J .

CROZARIOL, M. A. & NACINOVIC, J . B. A historical Australasian Shoveler Spatula rhynchotis 
 specimen from southern South America ....................................................................................................  312

DAUDT, N. W. See CARLOS, C. J .

DAUDT, N. W., PEREIRA, A., RECHETELO, J ., KRUL, R. & MACEDO MESTRE, L. A.
 Noteworthy seabird records from Paran¤ state, southern Brazil ...........................................................  195

DAVID, N. See DICKINSON, E. C.

DEKKERS, W. See VAN GROUW, H.

DICKINSON, E. C., DAVID, N. & ALONSO-ZARAZAGA, M. A. Some comments on Schodde & Bock 
 (2016) on gender agreement .........................................................................................................................  142

DOVE, C. J., SAUCIER, J., WHATTON, J. F., SCHMIDT, B. K. & ROBLE, H. R. First record of River 
 Warbler Locustella fluviatilis and additional records for Plain Nightjar Caprimulgus inornatus and 
 Lesser Masked Weaver Ploceus intermedius in Djibouti ............................................................................  67

DREELIN, R. A. See GULSON-CASTILLO, E. R.

DYER, D. Supposed sympatry of Corapipo manakins in the Tacarcuna region of Colombia, and a 
 comment on Schiffornis: a response to Renjifo et al. (2017) ......................................................................  315

DYER, D. & VALLELY, A. C. On the female plumage of Glow-throated Hummingbird Selasphorus
  ardens Salvin, 1870 ..........................................................................................................................................  117

EISERMANN, K. See SCHULZ, U.

EISERMANN, K., AVENDAÑO, C. & MATÍAS, E. Nesting evidence, density and vocalisations in 
 a resident population of Savannah Sparrow Passerculus sandwichensis wetmorei in Guatemala ........  37

EPELBOIN, L. See INGELS, J.

FERNANDEZ-DUQUE, F. See GULSON-CASTILLO, E. R.

FERRARI, S. F. See RUIZ-ESPARZA, J .

FLOOD, R. L. & WILSON, A. C. A New Zealand Storm Petrel Fregetta maoriana off Gau Island,
 Fiji, in May 2017 .............................................................................................................................................  278

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 327 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

FLOOD,  R. L., WILSON, A. C. & ZUFELT, K. Observations of five little-known tubenoses
 from Melanesia in January 2017 ..................................................................................................................  226

FLÓREZ, P. & KIRWAN, G. M. Yellow-crowned Elaenia Myiopagis flavivertex, new to Colombia .........  150

FULTON, G. R. Dr William H. James 1852–76: medical doctor and naturalist ..........................................  71

GIRAUD-AUDINE, M. See CLAESSENS, O.

GREIG,  E. I . See GULSON-CASTILLO, E. R.

GULSON-CASTILLO, E.R., DREELIN, R. A., FERNANDEZ-DUQUE, F.,  GREIG,  E. I ., HITE, 
J . M., ORZECHOWSKI, S. C.,  SMITH, L. K., WALLACE, R. T. & WINKLER, D. W. Breeding 
 biology during the nestling period at a Black-crowned Pitta Erythropitta ussheri nest .......................  173

HITE,  J . M. See GULSON-CASTILLO, E. R.

HOLYOAK, D. T. See LEE, M.

INGELS, J., COSTA, T. V. V., BRAMMER, F. P., RUSSELL, D. G. D. & EPELBOIN, L. Clutch size of 
 Blackish Nightjar Nyctipolus nigrescens .......................................................................................................  135

JACKSON, H. D. Fiery-necked Nightjar Caprimulgus pectoralis development and behaviour from
 hatching to fledging, including attendant parental care .........................................................................  292

JANSEN, J . J . F. J . See VAN DER VLIET, R. E.

JANSEN, J . J . F . J . & STEINHEIMER, F . D. The authenticity of ‘I’iwi Drepanis 
 coccinea (G. Forster, 1781) skins from Cook’s third voyage: what taxidermy can add to the 
 discussion ........................................................................................................................................................  246

JOBLING, J. A. Resolution of a case of secondary homonymy in the genus Sylvia Scopoli, 1769 ...........  159

KIRWAN, G. M. See FLÓREZ, P.

KIRWAN, G. M. See SHIRIHAI, H.

KRUL, R. See DAUDT, N. W.

LAGERQVIST, M., BANWELL, A. & MCNEILL, R. First field observation of Karimui Owlet-Nightjar
 Aegotheles bennettii terborghi ..........................................................................................................................  95

LAGERQVIST, M., MCNEILL, R. & BANWELL, A. Vocal comparison between Tabar Pitta Erythropitta 
 splendida and New Britain Pitta E. gazellae .................................................................................................  88

LANE, D. F. & PEQUEÑO, T. A new Peruvian locality for Scimitar-winged Piha Lipaugus 
 uropygialis, with the first description of flight display and other natural history notes .....................  161

LEE, M. & HOLYOAK, D. T. ‘The chequered history of Chattering Kingfisher Todiramphus tutus 
 on Tahiti’: a response .....................................................................................................................................  211

MACEDO MESTRE, L. A. See DAUDT, N. W.

MATÍAS, E. See EISERMANN, K.

MCNEILL, R. See LAGERQVIST, M.

MELO, T. N.  & SILVA XAVIER, R. First data on breeding ecology of Red-billed Pied
 Tanager Lamprospiza melanoleuca, including the nest and egg ................................................................  237

MELO, T. N. & XAVIER, R. S. First nest description for Spot-backed Antwren Herpsilochmus 
 dorsimaculatus ..................................................................................................................................................  152

MENDONÇA COSTA, J. P. See RUIZ-ESPARZA, J.

MITCHELL, D. K. First photographs of the endemic Tagula White-eye Zosterops meeki, on Sudest 
 Island (Louisiade Archipelago), Papua New Guinea ...............................................................................  156

NACINOVIC, J . B. See CROZARIOL, M. A.

NEVES, T. See CARLOS, C. J . 

OCAMPO, S. See RENJIFO, L. M.

ORZECHOWSKI, S. C. See GULSON-CASTILLO, E. R.

PEQUEÑO, T. See LANE, D. F.

PEREIRA, A. See DAUDT, N. W.

RECHETELO, J . See DAUDT, N. W.

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 328 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

RENJIFO, L. M., REPIZO, A., RUIZ-OVALLE, J. M., OCAMPO, S. & AVENDAÑO, J. E. New 
 bird distributional data from Cerro Tacarcuna, with implications for conservation in the 
 Darién highlands of Colombia .....................................................................................................................  46

REPIZO, A. See RENJIFO, L. M.

ROBLE, H. R. See DOVE, C. J.

ROCHA, P. A. See RUIZ-ESPARZA, J .

ROOKMAAKER, K. See VAN GROUW, H.

RUIZ-ESPARZA, D. P. B. See RUIZ-ESPARZA, J .

RUIZ-ESPARZA, J., MENDONÇA COSTA, J. P., SANTOS, C., RUIZ-ESPARZA, D. P. B., BELTRÃO-
 MENDES, R. & FERRARI, S. F. Range extension for Buff-fronted Owl Aegolius harrisii in north-east 
 Brazil and a case of Heterochromia iridis in Strigidae ................................................................................  91

RUIZ-ESPARZA, J ., CRISCOULO, A., ROCHA, P. A., BELTRÃO-MENDES, R., SILVESTRE,
S. M., BOMFIM, S., RUIZ-ESPARZA, D. P. B. & FERRARI, S. F. Range extension for
 Wedge-billed Woodcreeper Glyphorynchus spirurus cuneatus in north-east Brazil ..............................  241

RUIZ-OVALLE, J. M.  See RENJIFO, L. M.

RUSSELL, D. G. D. See INGELS, J.

SANDOVAL, L. Nest and eggs of the southern Central American endemic Tawny-chested 
 Flycatcher Aphanotriccus capitalis .................................................................................................................  317

SANTOS, C. See RUIZ-ESPARZA, J.

SAUCIER, J. See DOVE, C. J.

SCHMIDT, B. K. See DOVE, C. J.

SCHODDE, R. & BOCK, W. J. Interpreting Article 31.2.2 of the Code, Tanagra bresilia Linnaeus, and 
 gender agreement—a response to Dickinson et al. (2017) towards more positive outcomes ............  145

SCHULZ, U. & EISERMANN, K. Morphometric differentiation between subspecies of 
 Resplendent Quetzal (Pharomachrus mocinno mocinno and P. m. costaricensis) based on 
 uppertail-coverts ............................................................................................................................................  287

SCHWEIZER, M. See SHIRIHAI, H.

SÉNÉCAUX, L. See CLAESSENS, O.

SHIRIHAI, H., SCHWEIZER, M., KIRWAN, G. M. & BRETAGNOLLE, V. The type of Rapa Shearwater 
 Puffinus (newelli?) myrtae from the Austral Islands, Polynesia, with remarks on the morphological 
 variation of the taxon ....................................................................................................................................  127

SILVA XAVIER, R. See MELO, T. N.

SILVESTRE, S. M. See RUIZ-ESPARZA, J .

SMITH, L. K. See GULSON-CASTILLO, E. R.

STEINHEIMER, F. D. See JANSEN, J . J . F. J .

VALLELY, A. C. See DYER, D.

VAN DER VLIET, R. E. & JANSEN, J . J . F. J . Reply to Lee & Holyoak: how definite are
 20th-century reports of Chattering Kingfisher Todiramphus tutus from Tahiti? ...................................  218

VAN GROUW, H. See CARLOS, C. J .

VAN GROUW, H. The dark side of birds: melanism—facts and fiction .....................................................  12

VAN GROUW, H., DEKKERS, W. & ROOKMAAKER, K. On Temminck’s tailless Ceylon
  Junglefowl, and how Darwin denied their existence ...............................................................................  261

WALLACE, R. T. See GULSON-CASTILLO, E. R.

WELLS, D. R. Zosterops white-eyes in continental South-East Asia. 1: proposed refinements to the
 regional definition of Oriental White-eye Z. palpebrosus .........................................................................  100

WELLS, D. R. Zosterops white-eyes in continental South-East Asia. 2: what is Zosterops auriventer
 Hume?..............................................................................................................................................................  110

WHATTON, J. F. See DOVE, C. J.

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Author and Contents Index 329 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

WILSON, A. C. See FLOOD,  R. L.

WINKLER, D. W. See GULSON-CASTILLO, E. R.

XAVIER, R. S. See MELO, T. N.

ZUFELT, K. See FLOOD,  R. L.

CORRECTIONS TO TEXT

Page 13 line 33 Monarcha not Monarch
Page 60 Figure 8 Eubucco bourcierii not Eubucco bourcieri
Page 60 Figure 8 Crypturellus kerriae not Crypturelus kerriae
Page 64 line 33 Eubucco bourcierii not Eubucco bourcieri
Page 65 line 12 Glyphorynchus spirurus not Glyphorhynchus spirurus
Page 201 line 22 Stercorarius antarcticus not Stercorarius antarticus

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 330 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

[atriceps] atrifrons, Zosterops  156
(brevipes) magnificens, Pterodroma  230, 231
(cervicalis) cervicalis, Pterodroma  226
(cervicalis) occulta, Pterodroma  226, 231, 232
(newelli?) myrtae, Puffinus  127–134, 130, 131
(palpebrosus) ‘auriventer’(=erwini), Zosterops  104
abyssinica, Sylvia  159
abyssinicus, Lioptilus  159
Acrocephalus  221
Acrocephalus caffer  216, 256
Actitis hypoleucus  81
acuflavidus, Thalasseus  201
Aegolius harrisii  91–93, 91, 92
Aegotheles affinis  95
Aegotheles albertisi  96
Aegotheles bennetti  81
Aegotheles bennettii  95–99, 96–98
Aegotheles insignis  96
aequatorialis, Androdon  64
aequinoctialis, Procellaria  198, 320
affinis, Aegotheles  95
affinis, Columba  13, 18
afraoides, Eupodotis  207
alba, Gygis  256
alba, Motacilla  22
albertisi, Aegotheles  96
albertisii, Goura  80
albicilla, Todiramphus  220
albicollis, Nyctidromus  135, 136
albicollis, Pseudastur  64
albobrunneus, Campylorhynchus  65
albolineatus, Lepidocolaptes  239
alboscapulatus, Malurus  82
albus, Chionis  196, 201, 202
Alcedo meninting  220
Alcedo sacra  211
Alcedo tuta  211
Alcedo venerata  211
alcinus, Macheiramphus  81
Alcyone lessoni  81
Alcyone pusilla  81
alecto, Myiagra  82
Alectoris chukar  32
Alectoris rufa  13, 31
Alopecoenas jobiensis  80
altera, Corapipo  55, 315
aluco, Strix  13, 25
aluco, Syrnium  23, 24
Amazilia tzacatl  64
Amazona farinosa  64
ambiguus, Ramphastos  64
americanus, Coccyzus  9
Anabacerthia variegaticeps  46, 54, 65
analis, Formicarius  52, 65
Anas cayennen[sis]  312, 313
Anas clypeata  314
Anas platalea  312, 313
Anas platyrhynchos  32, 33
Anas rhynchotis  313
Androdon aequatorialis  64

angolensis, Pitta  188
Anisognathus somptuosus  164
anneae, Euphonia  57, 60, 66
Anous  232
Anser caerulescens  21, 28
antarcticus, Stercorarius  196, 201
Anthropoides paradiseus  206–210
Aphanotriccus capitalis  317–319, 318
Aplonis metallica  82
aquaticus, Rallus  20
aquila, Eutoxeres  64
Ara chloropterus  64
arcaei, Bangsia  57, 60, 65
ardens, Selasphorus  117–126, 120, 121
Ardetta neoxena  13
Arremon brunneinucha  58, 66
Arremon castaneiceps  59
Arremon crassirostris  46, 58, 59
Arses telescophthalmus  82
aruensis, Geoffroyius  81
assimilis, Puffinus  127, 129, 130, 132, 133
ater, Manucodia  82
aterrima, Pseudobulweria  229
aterrimum, Dicaeum  13
atra, Manucodia  82
atratus, Eudyptes  13
atricapilla, Sylvia  21, 23
atricapilla, Zosterops  102, 114
atricapillus, Herpsilochmus  152
atrinucha, Thamnophilus  64
atro-rufa, Perdix  13
aucklandica, Coenocorypha  13
Aulacorhynchus coeruleicinctis  162
Aulacorhynchus prasinus  60, 64
aureiventer [sic], Zosterops  101
aureliae, Haplophaedia  60, 64
auricularis, Puffinus  127, 133
auriventer, Zosterops  100, 101, 110–116, 112, 113
aurorae, Ducula  216
australis, Gallirallus  13, 21, 24
australis, Ocydromus  24
Aviceda subcristata  81
axillaris, Herpsilochmus  152
azureus, Ceyx  81
Balearica regulorum  206
Bangsia arcaei  57, 60, 65
bankiva, Gallus  266
Baryphthengus ruficapillus  64
Basileuterus ignotus  60
Basileuterus tristriatus  59, 60, 61, 66
baudii, Hydrornis  184
Baza reindwardti  81
becki, Pseudobulweria  226, 227, 272
belcheri, Pachyptila  198, 202
bella, Goethalsja  60
bellulus, Margarornis  46, 54, 60, 65
bennetti, Aegotheles  81
bennettii, Aegotheles  95–99, 96, 97
Berenicornis comatus  185
bicolor, Dendrocygna  312

INDEX TO SCIENTIFIC  NAMES

All generic and specific names (of birds only) are indexed. New specific and subspecific names are indexed 
in bold print under generic, specific and subspecific names. Illustrations and figures are numbered in  italics.

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use

http://www.xeno-canto.org/recording.php?XC=40334
file:///Users/ELGreen/Documents/Current/BBOC1373/text/javascript:void(0);
http://www.museum.lsu.edu/~Remsen/SACCBaseline.html
http://portal.vertnet.org/search?q=caprimulgus+nigrescens+eggs
mailto:johan.ingels@skynet.be


Scientific Names Index 331 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

bicolor, Gymnopithys  64
bonapartei, Coeligena  144
bonapartii, Todopsis  82
bonasia, Tetrastes  13, 32
borealis, Calonectris  196, 198, 199
bourcierii, Eubucco  50, 60, 64
Brachygalba salmoni  60
Brachyramphus marmoratus  256
bresilia, Tanagra  145–149
bresilia, Tangara  143
bresilica, Merula  147
bresilius, Ramphocelus  143, 147
brevipes, Pterodroma  230, 231, 274, 283
brevirostris, Rhynchocyclus  60
brunneinucha, Arremon  58, 66
brunnescens, Premnoplex  60
bryani, Puffinus  133
Bucco noanamae  60
Bugeranus carunculatus  206
Bulweria  229, 273
Bulweria fallax  229
bulwerii, Pseudobulweria  229
Buteo jamaicensis  24
Butorides javanica  81
Butorides striata  81
caerulea, Hydrornis  173
caerulescens, Anser  21, 28
caffer, Acrocephalus  216, 256
callopterus, Piculus  60
Calonectris  196
Calonectris borealis  196, 198, 199
Calonectris sp.  199
Calornis viridescens  82
camelus, Struthio  207
Campylorhamphus pusillus  54, 65
Campylorhynchus albobrunneus  65
canadensis, Caryothraustes  60
caniceps, Myiopagis  60
capense, Daption  320
capensis, Phalacrocorax  256
capensis, Turnagra  256
capicola, Streptopelia  144
capitalis, Aphanotriccus  317–319, 318
Caprimulgus europaeus  308
Caprimulgus inornatus  67–70, 68
Caprimulgus macrurus  81
Caprimulgus nigrescens  135
Caprimulgus pectoralis  292–311, 294, 295, 297, 298, 

300–302, 305, 306
Carpophaga muelleri  80
Carpophaga pinon  80
carunculatus, Bugeranus  206
Caryothraustes canadensis  60
cassicus, Cracticus  82
cassinii, Mitrospingus  239
cassini, Psarocolius  60
castanea, Ortyx  24
castaneiceps, Arremon  59
castaneiceps, Lysurus  60
castaneiventris, Monarcha  13, 16
castaneus, Ortyx  13, 23
Catharus fuscater  59, 60, 65
cauta, Thalassarche  196, 202, 203
cayana, Piaya  64
cayennen[sis], Anas  312, 313
Centropus epomidis  13

Centropus menbeki  81
Centropus menebeki  81
Centropus phasianinus  81
Centropus senegalensis  13, 27
Centropus spilopterus  81
Cephenemyia phobifera  142
Certhia coccinea  246
Certhia rubra  250
cervicalis, Cyclopsittacus  81
cervicalis, Pterodroma (cervicalis)  226
Ceyx azureus  81
Ceyx pusilla  81
Chalcophaps chrysochlora  80
Chalcophaps indica  80
Chalybura urochrysia  64
cherriei, Thripophaga  150
chinensis, Synoicus  32, 34
Chionis albus  196, 201, 202
Chirocylla  169
chloricterus, Orthogonys  239
chloris, Todiramphus  81, 84, 211, 220
Chlorophonia flavirostris  60
Chloropingus flavigularis  46
chloropterus, Ara  64
chlororhynchos, Thalassarche  197
Chlorospingus flavigularis  50, 57–59, 66
Chlorospingus inornatus  60
Chlorospingus tacarcunae  57, 60, 66
chocoensis, Scytalopus  51, 52, 53, 60, 66
Chroicocephalus novaehollandiae  73
chrysochlora, Chalcophaps  80
Chrysococcyx lucidus  81
chrysogaster, Ptilinopus  212
chrysomelas, Chrysothlypis  56, 60, 66
Chrysothlypis chrysomelas  56, 60, 66
chukar, Alectoris  32
Ciccaba virgata  64
cinctus, Rhynchortyx  63
cinereum, Malacopteron  186
Cinnyris frenatus  82
Cinnyris jugularis  82
Circus pygargus  15
Cisticola exilis  82
Cisticola ruficeps  82
clarkii, Megascops  46, 49, 60, 64
climacocerca, Hydropsalis  135
clypeata, Anas  314
clypeata, Spatula  312
Cnemotriccus fuscatus  317
Cnipodectes  170
coccinea, Certhia  246
coccinea, Drepanis  246–260, 247–254, 256, 257
Coccyzus  9
Coccyzus americanus  9
Coccyzus euleri  3–11, 4, 6, 8
Coccyzus melacoryphus  4
coelebs, Fringilla  21
Coeligena bonapartei  144
Coenocorypha aucklandica  13
Coereba flaveola  13, 15, 21, 66
coeruleicinctis, Aulacorhynchus  162
colchicus, Phasianus  21, 28
Colinus virginianus  13, 24, 28
collaris, Melidora  79, 81, 84
collaris, Trogon  60
Colluricincla harmonica  73, 80

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use

http://www.hbw.com/node/467187


Scientific Names Index 332 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Colluricincla superciliosa  73, 79, 80
colombica, Thalurania  64
coloratus, Myadestes  46, 50, 55, 56, 65
Columba affinis  13, 18
Columba livia  13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 26
Columba palumbus  15, 17
Columbina minuta  136
Columbina passerina  136
Colymbus dominicus  143
comatus, Berenicornis  185
Contopus fumigatus  65
Cookilaria  231
Coracina melas  82
Corapipo altera  55, 315
Corapipo leucorrhoa  50, 55, 65, 315
corone, Corvus  15, 18
Corone orru  82
coronulatus, Ptilonopus  80
Corvus corone  15, 18
Corvus orru  83
cotinga, Cotinga  4
Cotinga cotinga  4
coturnix, Coturnix  13, 16, 18
Coturnix coturnix  13, 16, 18
Coturnix japonicus  14
Cracticus cassicus  82
Cracticus mentalis  82
Cranioleuca erythrops  54, 65
Craspedophora magnifica  80
crassirostris, Arremon  46, 58, 59
crassirostris, Lysurus  60
Crax rubra  63
cristatus, Oxyruncus  60
cristatus, Pandion  81
cristatus, Pavo  13, 31, 33
cryptolophus, Snowornis  168, 170
Cryptopipo holochlora  57, 65
Crypturellus soui  63
Crypturellus kerriae  60
Cubanensis, Ortyx  23
cyanicterus, Cyanicterus  4
Cyanicterus cyanicterus  4
cyanocephala, Eudynamis  81
cyanocephalus, Malurus  82
cyanoptera, Spatula  312
cyanopus, Numenius  81
Cyanoramphus novaezelandiae  256
Cyanoramphus ulietanus  212, 256
Cyanoramphus zealandicus  212
Cyclopsittacus cervicalis  81
Cyornis ruficauda  114
Cyphorhinus phaeocephalus  65
Cypsnagra  239
Dacelo gaudichaud  81
Dacelo gaudichaudi  81
Dacelo intermedius  81
Dacnis viguieri  60
Daption capense  320
Deconychura longicauda  65
Dendrocincla fuliginosa  65
Dendrocopos major  15
Dendrocygna bicolor  312
dialeucos, Odontophorus  60
Dicaeum aterrimum  13
Diomedea  320
discors, Spatula  312

divinus, Todiramphus  213, 215
dominicanus, Larus  196, 201
dominica, Tangara  143
dominicus, Colymbus  143
dominicus, Dulus  143
dominicus, Tachybaptus  143
dorsimaculatus, Herpsilochmus  152–155, 153
Drepanis coccinea  246–260, 247, 248–254, 256, 257
Ducula aurorae  216
Ducula galeata  216
dugandi, Herpsilochmus  152, 154
Dulus dominicus  143
dumontii, Eulabes  82
Dysithamnus mentalis  64
Dysithamnus puncticeps  51, 64
ecaudatus, Gallus  261–271, 263, 264
ecaudatus, Phasianus  270
Edoliosoma melas  82
Egretta novaehollandiae  73
Egretta sacra  24
Electron platyrhynchum  64
elegans, Puffinus  129
elliotii, Hydrornis  189
epomidis, Centropus  13
epops, Upupa  15
erythrogaster, Erythropitta  88, 187
Erythropitta  173
Erythropitta erythrogaster  88, 187
Erythropitta gazellae  88, 89, 188
Erythropitta granatina  173
Erythropitta kochi  187
Erythropitta macklotii  188
Erythropitta novaehibernicae  88
Erythropitta splendida  88–90, 89
Erythropitta ussheri  173–194, 176, 179–185
erythrops, Cranioleuca  54, 65
erythropygius, Xiphorhynchus  54, 65
Erythrura trichroa  146
Eubucco bourcierii  50, 60, 64
Eudynamis cyanocephala  81
Eudyptes atratus  13
Eudyptes pachyrhynchus  13
Eulabes dumontii  82
euleri, Coccyzus  3–11, 4, 6, 8
euleri, Lathrotriccus  150, 317
Euphonia anneae  57, 60, 66
Eupodotis afraoides  207
europaeus, Caprimulgus  308
Eutoxeres aquila  64
everetti, Zosterops  111, 113, 114, 115
exilis, Ixobrychus  13
exsul, Poliocrania  64
fallax, Bulweria  229
farinosa, Amazona  64
ferruginea, Rectes  82
flammula, Selasphorus  117, 119, 121, 122, 124
flava, Piranga  58, 66
flaveola, Coereba  13, 15, 21, 66
flavicollis, Hemithraupis  60
flavigularis, Chloropingus  46
flavigularis, Chlorospingus  50, 57–59, 66
flavirostris, Chlorophonia  60
flavirostris, Grallaricula  60
flavivertex, Myiopagis  150–151
flavovirens, Phylloscartes  60
flavus, Xanthopsar  313

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 333 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

florida, Tangara  57, 65
fluviatilis, Locustella  67–70, 68
Formicarius analis  52, 65
Formicarius nigricapillus  46, 51, 52, 65
Fregata  232
Fregata magnificens  196, 199, 200
Fregetta grallaria  281, 282
Fregetta maoriana  278–286, 279, 283, 284
Fregetta tropica  282
frenatus, Cinnyris  82
Fringilla coelebs  21
fucosa, Tangara  60, 65
fuliginosa, Dendrocincla  65
fuliginosa, Nesofregetta  275
fuliginosa, Rhipidura  13, 15
Fulmarus glacialis  20
Fulmarus glacialoides  198
fulvicauda, Myiothlypis  66
fumigatus, Contopus  65
fumigatus, Picoides  64
fuscater, Catharus  59, 60, 65
fuscatus, Cnemotriccus  317
fuscocinereus, Lipaugus  168, 169, 170
fuscus, Gallirallus  13, 24
fuscus, Perdix  12
gaimardii, Myiopagis  150
galatea, Tanysiptera  84
galbula, Ploceus  68
galeata, Ducula  216
gallinago, Gallinago  13, 20
Gallinago gallinago  13, 20
Gallinago huegeli  13
Gallirallus australis  13, 21, 24
Gallirallus fuscus  13, 24
Gallirallus philippensis  13
Gallus bankiva  266
Gallus ecaudatus  261–271, 263, 264
gallus, Gallus  261, 266, 267, 271
Gallus gallus  261, 266, 267, 271
Gallus lafayetii  261, 266
Gallus lafayettii  265, 267, 268, 270, 271
Gallus lineatus  261, 271
gallus, Phasianus  261
Gallus sonnerati  271
Gallus stanleyi  261, 267, 268, 270, 271
Gallus varius  270, 271
gaudichaudi, Dacelo  81
gazellae, Erythropitta  88, 89, 188
gentryi, Herpsilochmus  152
geoffroyi, Geoffroyus  81
Geoffroyius aruensis  81
Geoffroyus geoffroyi  81
Geokichla interpres  114
Geotrygon goldmani  49, 60, 64
Geotrygon lawrencii  60
Geotrygon violacea  49, 64
giganteus, Macronectes  198
girrenera, Haliastur  81
glacialis, Fulmarus  20
glacialoides, Fulmarus  198
Glyciphila modesta  82
Glyphorynchus spirurus  65, 241, 242, 241–243
Goethalsia bella  60
Goldmania violiceps  46, 50, 60, 64
goldmani, Geotrygon  49, 60, 64
Goura albertisii  80

Goura scheepmakeri  80
grallaria, Fregetta  281, 282
Grallaricula flavirostris  60
granatina, Erythropitta  173
gravis, Puffinus  199
griseicapillus, Sittasomus  57, 65
griseipectus, Lathrotriccus  317
griseiventris, Tetrastes  13
griseotinctus, Zosterops  156
griseus, Puffinus  199, 202
guianensis, Polioptila  4
gurneyi, Hydrornis  173
guttata, Tangara  57, 65
guttatus, Passerculus  37
guy, Phaethornis  59, 64
Gygis alba  256
Gymnopithys bicolor  64
Gymnopithys leucaspis  51
gyrola, Tangara  57, 65
Habia  239
haematodus, Trichoglossus  81
Haematopus unicolor  21
Hafferia zeledoni  64
Halcyon sanctus  81
Haliaeetus leucogaster  73, 81, 235
Haliaeetus sanfordi  235
Haliaetus leucogaster  81
Haliastur girrenera  81
Haliastur indus  81
Haplophaedia aureliae  60, 64
harmonica, Colluricincla  73, 80
harrisii, Aegolius  91, 92, 91–93
heinrothi, Puffinus  226, 233–235, 273
Heliodoxa jacula  64
heliosylos, Tigrisoma  81
helvetica, Squatarola  81
Hemithraupis flavicollis  60
Henicorhina leucophrys  65
Henicorhina leucosticta  65
Herpsilochmus atricapillus  152
Herpsilochmus axillaris  152
Herpsilochmus dorsimaculatus  152–155, 153
Herpsilochmus dugandi  152, 154
Herpsilochmus gentryi  152
Herpsilochmus longirostris  152, 154
Herpsilochmus parkeri  152
Herpsilochmus pectoralis  152
Herpsilochmus sellowi  152, 153
Herpsilochmus sticturus  152
Heterophasia picaoides  144
hirundinacea, Sterna  201, 320, 323, 324
holochlora, Cryptopipo  57, 65
huegeli, Gallinago  13
Hydropsalis climacocerca  135
Hydrornis  173
Hydrornis baudii  184
Hydrornis caerulea  173
Hydrornis elliotii  189
Hydrornis gurneyi  173
Hydrornis nipalensis  188
Hydrornis phayrei  191
Hydrornis soror  189
hypoleucos, Actitis  81
hypoleucus, Actitis  81
icterocephala, Tangara  57, 65
ignotus, Basileuterus  60

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use

http://www.xeno-canto.org/recording.php?XC=40334
http://www.xeno-canto.org/recording.php?XC=40334


Scientific Names Index 334 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

indica, Chalcophaps  80
indus, Haliastur  81
inepta, Megacrex  81
inornatus, Caprimulgus  67–70
inornatus, Chlorospingus  60
insignis, Aegotheles  96
intermedius, Dacelo  81
intermedius, Ploceus  67–70, 69
interpres, Geokichla  114
iris, Pitta  173
Ixobrychus exilis  13
jacula, Heliodoxa  64
jamaicensis, Buteo  24
jamesii, Phonygamma  80
jamesii, Phonygammus  79
japonicus, Coturnix  14
javanica, Butorides  81
jobiensis, Alopecoenas  80
jobiensis, Phlogaenas  80
jocosus, Pycnonotus  190
jugularis, Cinnyris  82
keraudrenii, Phonygammus  79, 80
kerriae, Crypturellus  60
kochi, Erythropitta  187
lafayetii, Gallus  261, 266
lafayettii, Gallus  265, 267, 268, 270, 271
lagopus, Lagopus  33
Lagopus lagopus  33
Lagopus sp.  32, 34
Lamprococcyx lucidus  81
Lamprospiza melanoleuca  237–240, 238
lanioides, Lipaugus  168, 170
Larus dominicanus  196, 201
Lathrotriccus euleri  150, 317
Lathrotriccus griseipectus  317
lawrencii, Geotrygon  60
leachii, Dacelo  81
Legatus leucophaius  55
Lepidocolaptes albolineatus  239
Lepidocolaptes souleyetii  65
lessoni, Alcyone  81
leucaspis, Gymnopithys  51
leucocephalus, Pandion  81
leucogaster, Haliaeetus  73, 81, 235
leucogaster, Haliaetus  81
leucogaster, Sula  196, 200
leucophaius, Legatus  55
leucophrys, Henicorhina  65
leucoptera, Pterodroma  274
leucorrhoa, Corapipo  50, 55, 65, 315
leucosticta, Henicorhina  65
lherminieri, Puffinus  133
lineatus, Gallus  261, 271
Lioptilus  159
Lioptilus abyssinicus  159
Lipaugus fuscocinereus  168, 169, 170
Lipaugus lanioides  168, 170
Lipaugus uropygialis  161–172, 162, 164–166, 168
Lipaugus vociferans  165, 168, 169
Lipaugus weberi  170
livia, Columba  13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 26
Lobospingus sigillifer  146
Lochmias nematura  60
Locustella fluviatilis  67–70, 68
Locustella luscinioides  68
lodoisiae, Synoicus  13, 20

longicauda, Deconychura  65
longirostris, Herpsilochmus  152, 154
Lophorina magnificus  73, 80
Lophotriccus pileatus  57, 65
lucidus, Chrysococcyx  81
lucidus, Lamprococcyx  81
lugens, Oenanthe  27
Lurocalis  135
luscinioides, Locustella  68
Lyrurus tetrix  32, 33, 34–36
Lysurus castaneiceps  60
Lysurus crassirostris  60
macgillivrayi, Pseudobulweria  229, 273, 274
Macheiramphus alcinus  81
macklotii, Erythropitta  188
Macronectes  320
Macronectes giganteus  198
macrorrhina, Melidora  220
macrurus, Caprimulgus  81
madagascariensis, Numenius  81
magellanicus, Spheniscus  196, 197
magnifica, Craspedophora  80
magnificens, Fregata  196, 199, 200
magnificens, Pterodroma (brevipes)  226, 230, 231
magnificus, Lophorina  73, 80
major, Dendrocopos  15
major, Parus  22
Malacopteron cinereum  186
Malurus alboscapulatus  82
Malurus cyanocephalus  82
Manucodia ater  82
Manucodia atra  82
maoriana, Fregetta  278–286, 279, 283, 284
Margarornis bellulus  46, 54, 60, 65
marginatus, Microcerculus  65
marmoratus, Brachyramphus  256
massena, Trichoglossus  81
massena, Trogon  64
mcleannani, Phaenostictus  51, 65
meeki, Zosterops  156, 156–158, 157
Megacrex inepta  81
Megapodius reinwardt  73
megarhyncha, Pitta  191
Megascops clarkii  46, 49, 60, 64
melacoryphus, Coccyzus  4
melanoleuca, Lamprospiza  237–240, 238
melanophris, Thalassarche  198
melanopterus, Porphyrio  81
melanotus, Porphyrio  81
melanura, Pachycephala  74, 80
melanura, Rhipidura  13
melas, Coracina  82
melas, Edoliosoma  82
meleagris, Numida  299
Melidora collaris  79, 81, 84
Melidora macrorrhina  220
menbeki, Centropus  81
menebeki, Centropus  81
meninting, Alcedo  220
mentalis, Cracticus  82
mentalis, Dysithamnus  64
Merula bresilica  147
metallica, Aplonis  82
michleri, Pittasoma  60
Microcerculus marginatus  65
microrhyncha, Tanysiptera  79, 81, 84

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use

mailto:rolandvandervliet@telfort.nl
file:///Users/ELGreen/Documents/Current/BBOC1373/text/javascript:void(0);


Scientific Names Index 335 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

miniatus, Myioborus  57, 66
Mino dumontii  82
minuta, Columbina  136
minutus, Xenops  65
Mionectes olivaceus  65
Mitrephanes phaeocercus  65, 318
Mitrospingus cassinii  239
Mitrospingus oleagineus  239
mocinno, Pharomachrus  287–291, 288, 289
modesta, Glyciphila  82
modestus, Ramsayornis  82
Moho nobilis  256
moluccensis, Pitta  188
Monarcha castaneiventris  13, 16
Monarcha ugiensis  13
montana, Perdix  12, 13, 17
Morphnarchus princeps  49, 64
Motacilla alba  22
muelleri, Carpophaga  80
mullerii, Ducula  80
Myadestes coloratus  46, 50, 55, 56, 65
Myiagra alecto  82
Myiarchus tuberculifer  65
Myioborus miniatus  57, 66
Myiopagis caniceps  60
Myiopagis flavivertex  150–151
Myiopagis gaimardii  150
Myiothlypis fulvicauda  66
Myrmeciza zeledoni  51
Myrmotherula  153
Myrmotherula schisticolor  57, 64
myrtae, Puffinus  127–134
mystaceus, Platyrinchus  65
nativitatis, Puffinus  132
nematura, Lochmias  60
Neothraupis  239
neoxena, Ardetta  13
Nesofregetta fuliginosa  275
newelli, Puffinus  127, 133
nigra, Pomarea  256
nigrescens, Caprimulgus  135
nigrescens, Nyctipolus  135, 135–141, 138, 139
nigricans, Ocydromus  24
nigricapillus, Formicarius  46, 51, 52, 65
nigripennis, Pavo  13, 31
nigripennis, Pterodroma  133
nigrirostris, Patagioenas  64
Ninox theomacha  95
nipalensis, Hydrornis  188
nitidus, Piezorhynchus  82
noanamae, Bucco  60
nobilis, Moho  256
novaeguineae, Pitta  82
novaehibernicae, Erythropitta  88
novaehollandiae, Chroicocephalus  73
novaehollandiae, Egretta  73
novaehollandiae, Recurvirostra  144
novaeseelandiae, Prosthemadera  256
novaezelandiae, Cyanoramphus  256
Numenius cyanopus  81
Numenius madagascariensis  81
Numenius tahitiensis  254
Numida meleagris  299
Nyctidromus albicollis  135, 136
Nyctipolus nigrescens  135, 135–141, 138, 139
nympha, Pitta  173

obscurus, Pyrocephalus  13
occulta  231
occulta, Pterodroma  274
occulta, Pterodroma (cervicalis)  226, 231, 232
oceanicus, Oceanites  279, 320
Oceanites oceanicus  279, 320
ocellatus, Podargus  96
ochraceus, Troglodytes  46, 55, 56, 60, 65
Ocydromus australis  24
Ocydromus nigricans  24
Odontophorus dialeucos  60
Oenanthe lugens  27
Oestrus phobifer  142
oleagineus, Mitrospingus  239
olivaceus, Mionectes  65
olivaceus, Picumnus  64
opisthomelas, Puffinus  133
orientalis, Eudynamys  81
Oriolus striatus  82
Oriolus szalayi  82
orru, Corone  82
orru, Corvus  83
Orthogonys chloricterus  239
Ortyx castanea  24
Ortyx castaneus  13, 23
Ortyx Cubanensis  23
Ortyx Virginianus  23
Oxyruncus cristatus  60
Pachycephala melanura  74, 80
Pachycephala robusta  74, 79, 80
Pachycephala sp.  82
Pachyptila  320
Pachyptila belcheri  198, 202
Pachyptila vittata  202
pachyrhynchus, Eudyptes  13
palpebrosa [sic], Zosterops  101
palpebrosus, Zosterops  100–110, 107, 112, 114
palumbus, Columba  15, 17
panamensis, Scytalopus  46, 51–53, 60, 65, 66
Pandion cristatus  81
Pandion leucocephalus  81
papuensis, Podargus  96
paradisaea, Sterna  320
Paradisaea raggiana  82
Paradisea raggiana  82
paradiseus, Anthropoides  206–210
parasiticus, Stercorarius  21
Parisoma  159
Parisoma subcaeruleum  159
parkeri, Herpsilochmus  152
Parula pitiayumi  312
Parus major  22
Passerculus guttatus  37
Passerculus rostratus  37
Passerculus sanctorum  37
Passerculus sandwichensis  37–45, 39, 40, 42, 43
passerina, Columbina  136
Patagioenas nigrirostris  64
Pavo cristatus  13, 31, 33
Pavo nigripennis  13, 31
pectoralis, Caprimulgus  292–311, 294, 295, 297, 

298, 300–302, 305, 306
pectoralis, Herpsilochmus  152
Penelope purpurascens  63
Perdix atro-rufa  13
Perdix fuscus  12

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



Scientific Names Index 336 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

Perdix montana  12, 13, 17
perdix, Perdix  12, 13, 17
Perdix perdix  12, 13, 17
peruviana, Vini  216, 222, 256
Phaenostictus mcleannani  51, 65
phaeocephalus, Cyphorhinus  65
phaeocercus, Mitrephanes  65, 318
Phaethornis guy  59, 64
Phaethornis striigularis  64
Phalacrocorax capensis  256
Pharomachrus mocinno  287–291, 288, 289
phasianinus, Centropus  81
Phasianus colchicus  21, 28
Phasianus ecaudatus  270
Phasianus gallus  261
phayrei, Hydrornis  191
Pheugopedius spadix  65
Philentoma velata  102
philippensis, Gallirallus  13
Phlogaenas jobiensis  80
phobifera, Cephenemyia  142
phobifer, Oestrus  142
Phoenicircus  170
Phonygamma jamesii  80
Phonygammus jamesii  79
Phonygammus keraudrenii  79, 80
Phylloscartes flavovirens  60
Phylloscartes superciliaris  54, 60, 65
Piaya cayana  64
picaoides, Heterophasia  144
pica, Pica  15
Pica pica  15
Picoides fumigatus  64
Piculus callopterus  60
Picumnus olivaceus  64
Piezorhynchus nitidus  82
pileatus, Lophotriccus  65
pinon, Carpophaga  80
pinon, Ducula  80
Piranga flava  58, 66
pitiayumi, Parula  312
Pitta  173
Pitta angolensis  188
Pitta iris  173
Pitta megarhyncha  191
Pitta moluccensis  188
Pitta novaeguineae  82
Pitta nympha  173
Pitta reichenowi  191
Pitta sordida  82, 187
Pitta superba  187
Pitta versicolor  187
Pittasoma michleri  60
platalea, Anas  312, 313
platalea, Spatula  312
platyrhynchos, Anas  32, 33
platyrhynchum, Electron  64
Platyrinchus mystaceus  65
plicatus, Rhyticeros  82
Ploceus galbula  68
Ploceus intermedius  67–70, 69
Pluvialis squatarola  81
Podargus ocellatus  96
Podargus papuensis  96
Poliocrania exsul  64
Polioptila guianensis  4

Pomarea nigra  256
pomarinus, Stercorarius  21
Porphyrio melanopterus  81
Porphyrio melanotus  81
prasinus, Aulacorhynchus  60, 64
Premnoplex brunnescens  60
princeps, Morphnarchus  49, 64
Procellaria aequinoctialis  198, 320
Procellaria sp.  198
Prosthemadera novaeseelandiae  256
Psarocolius cassini  60
Pseudastur albicollis  64
Pseudoalcippe  159
Pseudobulweria  228, 229, 230, 272–277
Pseudobulweria aterrima  229
Pseudobulweria becki  226, 227, 272
Pseudobulweria bulwerii  229
Pseudobulweria macgillivrayi  229, 273, 274
Pseudobulweria rostrata  228
Pseudorectes ferrugineus  82
Psittaculirostris desmarestii  81
Pterodroma  229
Pterodroma brevipes  230, 231, 274, 283
Pterodroma (brevipes) magnificens  226, 230, 231
Pterodroma (cervicalis) cervicalis  226
Pterodroma (cervicalis) occulta  226, 231, 232
Pterodroma leucoptera  274
Pterodroma nigripennis  133
Pterodroma occulta  274
Pteroglossus viridis  239
Ptilinopus chrysogaster  212
Ptilinopus purpuratus  212, 221
Ptilonopus coronulatus  80
Puffinus  196
Puffinus assimilis  127, 129, 130, 132, 133
Puffinus auricularis  127, 133
Puffinus bryani  133
Puffinus elegans  129
Puffinus gravis  199
Puffinus griseus  199, 202
Puffinus heinrothi  226, 233–235, 273
Puffinus lherminieri  133
Puffinus myrtae  127–134
Puffinus nativitatis  132
Puffinus newelli  127, 133
Puffinus (newelli?) myrtae  127–134, 130, 131
Puffinus newelli myrtae  130
Puffinus opisthomelas  133
puffinus, Puffinus  199
Puffinus puffinus  199
Puffinus sp.  199
puncticeps, Dysithamnus  51, 64
punicea, Xipholena  4
purpurascens, Penelope  63
purpuratus, Ptilinopus  212, 221
pusilla, Alcyone  81
pusilla, Ceyx  81
pusillus, Campylorhamphus  54, 65
Pycnonotus jocosus  190
pygargus, Circus  15
pyrilia, Pyrilia  64
Pyrilia pyrilia  64
Pyrocephalus obscurus  13
Pyrocephalus rubinus  13, 15
radjah, Tadorna  80
raggiana, Paradisaea  82

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use

http://www.hbw.com/node/53487


Scientific Names Index 337 Bull. B.O.C. 2015 135(1)

raggiana, Paradisea  82
Rallus aquaticus  20
Ramphastos ambiguus  64
Ramphastos vitellinus  239
Ramphocelus bresilius  143, 147
Ramsayornis modestus  82
Rectes ferruginea  82
Recurvirostra novaehollandiae  144
regulorum, Balearica  206
reichenowi, Pitta  191
reindwardti, Baza  81
reinwardt, Megapodius  73
Rhipidura fuliginosa  13, 15
Rhipidura melanura  13
Rhynchocyclus brevirostris  60
Rhynchortyx cinctus  63
rhynchotis, Anas  313
rhynchotis, Spatula  312–314
Rhyticeros plicatus  82
Rhytidoceros ruficollis  82
robusta, Pachycephala  74, 79, 80
rostrata, Pseudobulweria  228
rostratus, Passerculus  37
rubinus, Pyrocephalus  13, 15
rubra, Certhia  250
rubra, Crax  63
rufa, Alectoris  13, 31
ruficapillus, Baryphthengus  64
ruficauda, Cyornis  114
ruficeps, Cisticola  82
ruficollis, Rhytidoceros  82
rufus, Trogon  64
rutilans, Xenops  60
sabinii, Scolopax  13, 20
sacer, Todiramphus  213, 215
sacra, Alcedo  211
sacra, Egretta  24
salmoni, Brachygalba  60
sanctorum, Passerculus  37
sanctus, Halcyon  81
sanctus, Todiramphus  81, 220
sandvicensis, Thalasseus  321
sandwichensis, Passerculus  37–45, 39, 40, 42, 43
sanfordi, Haliaeetus  235
scheepmakeri, Goura  80
Schiffornis stenorhyncha  65, 315
Schiffornis veraepacis  59, 60, 315
schisticolor, Myrmotherula  57, 64
scintilla, Selasphorus  117, 119, 121, 122–125
Scolopax sabinii  13, 20
Scytalopus chocoensis  51, 52, 53, 60, 66
Scytalopus panamensis  46, 51–53, 60, 65, 66
Scytalopus vicinior  51, 52, 53, 66
Selasphorus ardens  117–126, 120, 121
Selasphorus flammula  117, 119, 121, 122, 124
Selasphorus scintilla  117, 119, 121, 122–125
Selasphorus simoni  117
Selasphorus torridus  117
sellowi, Herpsilochmus  152, 153
senegalensis, Centropus  13, 27
setifrons, Xenornis  60
sharpei, Stictolimnas  13, 23
sigillifer, Lobospingus  146
simoni, Selasphorus  117
Sittasomus griseicapillus  57, 65
Snowornis cryptolophus  168, 170

Snowornis subalaris  168, 170
solstitialis, Troglodytes  55, 56
somptuosus, Anisognathus  164
sonnerati, Gallus  271
sordida, Pitta  82, 187
soror, Hydrornis  189
soui, Crypturellus  63
souleyetii, Lepidocolaptes  65
spadix, Pheugopedius  65
Spatula clypeata  312
Spatula cyanoptera  312
Spatula discors  312
Spatula platalea  312
Spatula rhynchotis  312–314
Spheniscus magellanicus  196, 197
spilopterus, Centropus  81
spirurus, Glyphorynchus  65, 241, 242, 241–243
Spizaetus tyrannus  64
splendida, Erythropitta  88–90, 89
Squatarola helvetica  81
squatarola, Pluvialis  81
stanleyi, Gallus  261, 267, 268, 270, 271
steadi, Thalassarche  203
stenorhyncha, Schiffornis  65, 315
Stercorarius antarcticus  196, 201
Stercorarius parasiticus  21
Stercorarius pomarinus  21
Stercorarius sp.  201
Sterna  232
Sterna hirundinacea  201, 320, 323, 324
Sterna paradisaea  320
Sterna sp.  201
Sterna vittata  320–324, 321, 322
Stictolimnas sharpei  13, 23
sticturus, Herpsilochmus  152
Streptopelia capicola  144
striata, Butorides  81
striatus, Oriolus  82
striigularis, Phaethornis  64
Strix  24
Strix aluco  13, 25
Strix uralensis  24, 25
Struthio camelus  207
subalaris, Snowornis  168, 170
subalaris, Syndactyla  60, 65
subcaeruleum, Parisoma  159
subcoerulea iohannis nom. nov., Sylvia  159
subcoerulea, Sylvia  159
subcristata, Aviceda  81
Sula  232
Sula leucogaster  196, 200
Sula sp.  201
superba, Pitta  187
superciliaris, Phylloscartes  54, 60, 65
superciliosa, Colluricincla  73, 79, 80
Sylvia  159
Sylvia abyssinica  159
Sylvia atricapilla  21, 23
Sylvia subcoerulea  159
Sylvia subcoerulea iohannis nom. nov.  159
Syma torotoro  220
Syndactyla subalaris  60, 65
Synoicus chinensis  32, 34
Synoicus lodoisiae  13, 20
Syrnium aluco  23, 24
Syrnium willkonskii  13

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use

mailto:ulrich.schulz@hnee.de


Scientific Names Index 338 Bull. B.O.C. 2014 133(4)

szalayi, Oriolus  82
tacarcunae, Chlorospingus  57, 60, 66
Tachybaptus dominicus  143
Tadorna radjah  80
tahanensis, Zosterops  101, 104
tahitiensis, Numenius  254
Tanagra bresilia  145–149
Tangara  239
Tangara bresilia  143
Tangara dominica  143
Tangara florida  57, 65
Tangara fucosa  60, 65
Tangara guttata  57, 65
Tangara gyrola  57, 65
Tangara icterocephala  57, 65
Tanysiptera galatea  81, 84
Tanysiptera microrhyncha  79, 81, 84
telescophthalmus, Arses  82
telescopthalmus, Arses  82
tenebricosa, Tyto  98
Tetrastes bonasia  13, 32
Tetrastes griseiventris  13
tetrix, Lyrurus  32, 33, 34–36
Thalassarche  320
Thalassarche cauta  196, 202, 203
Thalassarche chlororhynchos  197
Thalassarche melanophris  198
Thalassarche sp.  198
Thalassarche steadi  203
Thalasseus acuflavidus  201
Thalasseus sandvicensis  321
Thalurania colombica  64
Thamnophilus  153
Thamnophilus atrinucha  64
theomacha, Ninox  95
Thripophaga cherriei  150
Tigrisoma heliosylos  81
Todiramphus albicilla  220
Todiramphus chloris  81, 84, 211, 220
Todiramphus divinus  213, 215
Todiramphus sacer  213, 215
Todiramphus sanctus  81, 220
Todiramphus tutus  211–225, 213
Todiramphus veneratus  211, 213, 214, 215, 218, 

220–223
Todiramphus youngi  222, 256
Todopsis bonapartii  82
torotoro, Syma  220
torridus, Selasphorus  117
Trichoglossus haematodus  81 
Trichoglossus massena  81
trichroa, Erythrura  146
tristriatus, Basileuterus  59, 60, 61, 66
Troglodytes ochraceus  46, 55, 56, 60, 65
Troglodytes solstitialis  55, 56
Trogon collaris  60
Trogon massena  64
Trogon rufus  64
tropica, Fregetta  282
tuberculifer, Myiarchus  65

Turnagra capensis  256
tuta, Alcedo  211
tutus, Todiramphus  211–225, 213
tyrannus, Spizaetus  64
Tyto tenebricosa  98
tzacatl, Amazilia  64
ugiensis, Monarcha  13
ulietanus, Cyanoramphus  212, 256
unicolor, Haematopus  21
Upupa epops  15
uralensis, Strix  24, 25
urochrysia, Chalybura  64
uropygialis, Lipaugus  161–172, 162, 164–166, 168
ussheri, Erythropitta  173–194, 176, 179–185
variegaticeps, Anabacerthia  54, 65
varius, Gallus  270, 271
velata, Philentoma  102
venerata, Alcedo  211
veneratus, Todiramphus  211, 213, 214, 215, 218, 

220–223
veraepacis, Schiffornis  59, 60, 315
versicolor, Pitta  187
vicinior, Scytalopus  51, 52, 53, 66
viguieri, Dacnis  60
Vini peruviana  216, 222, 256
violacea, Geotrygon  49, 64
violiceps, Goldmania  46, 50, 60, 64
virgata, Ciccaba  64
virginianus, Colinus  13, 24, 28
Virginianus, Ortyx  23
viridescens, Calornis  82
viridis, Pteroglossus  239
vitellinus, Ramphastos  239
vittata, Pachyptila  202
vittata, Sterna  320–324, 321, 322
vociferans, Lipaugus  165, 168, 169
weberi, Lipaugus  170
willkonskii, Syrnium  13
Xanthopsar flavus  313
Xenops minutus  65
Xenops rutilans  60
Xenornis setifrons  60
Xipholena punicea  4
Xiphorhynchus erythropygius  54, 65
youngi, Todiramphus  222, 256
zealandicus, Cyanoramphus  212
zeledoni, Hafferia  64
zeledoni, Myrmeciza  51
Zosterops atricapilla  102, 114
Zosterops [atriceps] atrifrons  156
Zosterops aureiventer [sic]  101
Zosterops auriventer  100, 101, 110–116, 112, 113
Zosterops everetti  111, 113, 114, 115
Zosterops griseotinctus  156
Zosterops meeki  156, 156–158, 157
Zosterops palpebrosa [sic]  101
Zosterops palpebrosus  100–110, 107, 112, 114
Zosterops (palpebrosus) ‘auriventer’ (erwini)  104
Zosterops tahanensis  101, 104

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use



BOC Office
c/o Natural History Museum at Tring,

Akeman Street, Tring, Herts. HP23 6AP, UK
E-mail: info@boc-online.org

Tel. +44 (0)208 8764728 / 07919174898

Friends of the BOC
The BOC has from 2017 become an online organisation without a paying membership, but instead one that 
aspires to a supportive network of Friends who share its vision of ornithology—see: http://boc-online.org/. 
Anyone wishing to become a Friend of the BOC and support its development should pay UK£25.00 by 
standing order or online payment to the BOC bank account:

Barclays Bank 
16 High Street 
Holt, NR25 6BQ 
Norfolk 
Sort Code: 20-45-45 
Account number: 53092003 
Account name: The British Ornithologists’ Club

Friends receive regular updates about Club events and are also eligible for discounts on the Club’s 
Occasional Publications.
It would assist our Treasurer, Richard Malin (e-mail: rmalin21@gmail.com), if you would kindly inform him 
if you intend becoming a Friend of the BOC.

The Bulletin and other BOC publications
From the current volume, 137 (2017), the Bulletin of the BOC has become an online journal, published 
quarterly, that is available to all readers without charge. Furthermore, it does not levy any publication 
charges (including for colour plates) on authors of papers and has a median publication time from receipt 
to publication of six months. Prospective authors are invited to contact the Bulletin editor, Guy Kirwan 
(GMKirwan@aol.com), to discuss prospective submissions or look at http://boc-online.org/bulletin/bulletin-
contributions. Back numbers up to volume 131 (2011) are available via the Biodiversity Heritage Library 
website: www.biodiversitylibrary.org/bibliography/46639#/summary; vols. 132–136 will shortly be available 
on the BOC website: http://boc-online.org/ 

BOC Occasional Publications are available from the BOC Office or online at info@boc-online.org. Future 
BOC-published checklists will be available from NHBS and as advised on the BOC website.

Trustees
C. W. R. Storey (Chairman) (2016) S. Chapman (2016)
N. J. Redman (Vice-Chairman) (2016) Dr A. Simmons (2016)
Dr R. P. Prŷs-Jones (Hon. Secretary) (2016) H. M. J. Earp (2016)
R. W. Malin (Hon. Treasurer) (2016)

Ex-officio Members
Hon. Editor: Guy M. Kirwan (1 January 2004) 
BOC Checklist Editor: Dr D. R. Wells

Back numbers (vols. 132–136) will shortly be available on the BOC website: http://boc-online.org/. Earlier 
issues can be accessed via the Biodiversity Heritage Library (BHL) website: www.biodiversitylibrary.org/
bibliography/46639#/summary; as its online repository, the BOC uses the British Library Online Archive 
(in accordance with IZCN 1999, Art. 8.5.3.1).

Registered Charity No. 1169733

Downloaded From: https://complete.bioone.org/journals/Bulletin-of-the-British-Ornithologists’-Club on 14 Jul 2025
Terms of Use: https://complete.bioone.org/terms-of-use


